
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, NORTHERN PROVINCE 

WORLD BANK AND EU FUNDED  

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROJECT 

KAYTS PRADESHIYA SABHA,  

 

1. The Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka has received credit from the world Bank towards the cost 
of Local Development Support Project and intends to apply part of the proceed of this credit to payment 
under the Contract for the works as in table below. 
 

2. The Chairman, Local Authority Procurement Committee on behalf of Kayts Pradeshiya Sabha, Kayts, 
Northern Province invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the works described in the 
table below. 
 

3. To be eligible for contract award the successful bidders shall not have been blacklisted by Ministry of 
finance or World Bank or any other acceptable Institutions and Domestic Contractors shall have been 
registered in the field of Road and Buildings Construction for grade mentioned in the table below with 
the Construction Industry Development Authority (CIDA). 
 

4. Qualification requirements are indicated in section 4 of the Bidding document. Additional details are 
provided in the (Schedule) section 5 of the bidding document. 

 
5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Chairman / Secretary, Kayts Pradeshiya 

Sabha, Kayts. (Te.No: 0212211626, Fax : 0212215003, email : (Kaytsps@gmail.com ) and inspect the 

bidding documents at the address given below from any working days 09:00 hrs.to 14:00 hrs. till 19th  

January 2024. 
 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the 
submission of a written application to the address below from 19th  January 2024 until 14th February 
2024 from 09:00 hrs. to 14:00 hrs. on working days Upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Two 
thousand five hundred rupees. (Rs. 2,5000.00) for each work. The method of payment should be by cash. 

 
7. Bids shall be delivered in Original & Duplicate to the address below on or before 14:00 hrs. on 15th 

February 2024 Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the 
bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. Bids must be accompanied by a bid security as per the 
information given in the table. 
 

8. Bids shall be valid upto 63 Days after the deadline for Bid Submission.  
 

9. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 2nd  February 2024 at 11:00 hrs. in Kayts Pradeshiya Sabha, Kayts. Interested 

bidders may attend the pre-bid meeting at their own expenses 

 
Chairman,  
Local Authority Procurement Committee, 
Kayts Pradeshiya Sabha,  
Kayts, Jaffna, Northern Province 
19.01.2024 

No Contract No 
Description of  

work 

Estimated 

Civil Cost  

Rs (Million) 

 Contract    

   Period 

Required 

Grade 

Validity Period  

of bid from the  

last date of 

bid submission 

Required Bid security 

Security 

Amount 

(Rs) 

Validity 

Period 

1 
LDSP/NP/JAF/K
PS/2023/PT2/05 

Repairs of office 

building and front 

office facilitation 

2.31 63 Days 
C8 or above 

(Roads and 

Buildings) 

63 Days 24,000.00 18.04.2024 

2 
LDSP/NP/JAF/K

PS/2023/PT2/06 

Repairs of office 

Ayurvedic 

Hospital at 

Eluvaitivu 

2.79 84 Days 
C8 or above 

(Buildings) 
63 Days 28,000.00 18.04.2024 


